

1925.

THE PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

NORTHERN TERRITORY REPRESENTATION BILL 1925.

(Amendments to be proposed by the Honorary Minister, the Hon. C. W. C. Marr).

- Page 1, clause 2, line 13, omit "Registrar", insert "Clerk".
Page 1, clause 2, line 18, omit "Registrar", insert "Clerk".
Page 2, clause 2, line 11, omit "Registrar", insert "Clerk".

(second occurring)

NEW CLAUSES.

Page 1, after clause 1, insert the following new clauses:—

"1A. Section four of the Principal Act is amended by omitting therefrom the words 'the member representing the Northern Territory' and inserting in their stead the words 'members of the House of Representatives'".

Qualifications of member for the Northern Territory.

"1B. Section eight of the Principal Act is amended by omitting the words 'A member representing the Northern Territory shall be elected at' and inserting in their stead the words 'An election of a member representing the Northern Territory shall be held as nearly as practicable at the same time as'".

Time at which election to be held.

